OP \$40.00 3364513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Lender		11/19/2015	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	10010 Conveyor Drive
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46235
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3364513	APS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mtily@fdh.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Tily
Address Line 1: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tily
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michael Tily
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=02155278#page1.tif source=02155278#page2.tif source=02155278#page3.tif source=02155278#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0685

900345041

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of November [7], 2015, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Lender (the "Lender") to SYSTEC CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation (the "Grantor"). Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Lender dated April 1, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 9, 2014 at Reel 032637/ Frame 0001 and Reel 5256/ Frame 0537 (the "IP Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Lender was granted a security interest in and to the intellectual property, including the Patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>") and the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule B</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender terminate and release its security interests in and to the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral. The Grantor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Indiana (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the IP Security Agreement.

Signature Page to Follow

US.103342388.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS LENDER

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Page - IP Release]

SCHEDULE A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Country	Patent:	Application No. Application Date	Patent No. Patent Date
United States of America	Ground Location of Work Truck	13/231793 9/13/2011	8831878 9/9/2014
United States of America	Method for Applying a Strap around a Load	13/435074 3/30/2012	9032869 5/19/2015
United States of America	TRANSFER CAR FOR A CONVEYOR SYSTEM	09/165397 10/02/1998	6116842 9/12/2000
United States of America	PALLET LOADING APPARATUS	09/915054 7/25/2001	6866469 3/15/2005
United States of America	DUNNAGE SHEET REMOVAL APPARATUS	11/155983 6/17/2005	7322923 1/29/2008
United States of America	SCISSORS LIFT GUARD FOR A SHEET MAERIAL CONVEYOR	12/724033 3/15/2010	8127919 3/06/2012
United States of America	LATERAL LOAD BUILDING CONVEYOR APPARATUS	12/564805 9/22/2009	8167120 5/1/2012
United States of America	Load Pallet Sleeve Dispensing Apparatus	13/217343 8/25/2011	8684167 4/01/2014

US.103342388.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0688

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Gountry : 15 m	Mark	App No. 3	Reg. No. -Reg. Date
United States of	APS, Absolute	77/094296	3364513
America	Positoning System	,	
	, ,	1/30/2007	1/08/2008

US.103342388.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 11/20/2015